EASTERN PLUMAS HEALTH CARE DISTRICT

Schedule of Regular Meetings for 2024
Board of Directors

(4th Thursday, except Nov-Dec)

Thursday, January 25, 2024; 		Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, February 22, 2024; 	Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, March 28, 2024; 		Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, April 25, 2024; 		Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, May 23, 2024; 		Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, June 27, 2024; 		Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, July 25, 2024; 		Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, August 22, 2024; 		Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, September 26, 2024; 	Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
Thursday, October 24, 2024;		Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm
-No November Meeting
Thursday, December 5, 2024  	Portola Clinic Conference Room, 5:00 pm


Special Meetings of the Board will be held throughout the year as required.  

As of April 2023, Board of Directors meetings will be held in both a virtual and an in-person setting for the general public. The Board meeting location at the Portola Medical Clinic Conference Room will be accessible to the public. The meeting is also accessible to the public via Zoom (See posted agenda for connection information). Public comment will be accepted on any item on the agenda as called for by the Board chair until the close of public comment for each item.


Location
Portola Clinic Conference Room: 480 First Avenue, Portola, CA 

 





